mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., the 
Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The 
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As 

Is What Is”, and “Whatever There Is” on 21.09.2023, for recovery of 
Rs.70,11,70,886.36 [Rupees Seventy Crores Eleven Lakhs Seventy Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Eighty Six Paise Thirty Six Only] as on 31.07.2023 due to the 
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor from 1.M/s.Ecofll Technologles Indla 
Pvt. Ltd, [Borrower] Represented by its Directors, i) Mr. Kaushal 
Ganeriwal, ii) Mr. T. Sriraman, iii} Mr. Vaidyanathan Subramanian lyer,